Date:_November 18, 2010
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
Division of Environmental Health and Engineering
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 200
Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3440

Document Distribution

Document Type: Amendment No. 2 to the Cooperative Project Agreement
Project No.: AN 08-GK7

Project Location: McGrath, Alaska

Execution Date: November 1, 2010

The individuals below were sent a copy of this document:

Katherine Gottlieb, President/CEQ, Southcentral Foundation
Betty Sorenson, Denali Commission, Anchorage

Nancy Merriman, Denali Commission, Anchorage

Paul Morrison, DEHE, Anchorage

Jan Nofsinger, DEHE, Anchorage

Carolyn Hickey, DEHE, Anchorage

Lola Ferguson, DEHE, Anchorage

Giulia Oliverio, DEHE, Anchorage

cc: Program Services, DEHE, Anchorage

For additional information, please contact:

Christina Anderson
1-800-560-8637, extension 4061

LR: 09/19/07



Division of Environmental Health and Engineering

Amendment No. 2 to the
Cooperative Project Agreement

A Health Facility Improvement Project Between:
The Alaska Native Tiibal Health Consortium and
The Southcentral Foundation in

McGrath, Alaska

Project No. AN 08-GK7

October 2010



AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
MCGRATH, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 08-GK7

To update the record of this project, the ANTHC identifies revised terms and conditions in this
amendment.

PREPARED BY: s /’ i ﬁ/ sl
Date Paul Morrison, P.E.
Health Facilities Manager
DEHE, ANTHC
f 77 ~
(4t V1o 0o
RECOMMENDED BY: “lifpr T
Date Matthew Dixorf, P.E.
Director of Operations
DEHE, ANTHC
APPROVED BY: Y/ Do ﬁ% Aoy, oL
Date 4 Katherine Gottlieb
' President/CEQ

Southcentral Foundation



AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
MCGRATH, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 08-GK7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. INTRODUCTION

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

B 1. Changes in Funding
B 2. Cost Estimate Table

...............................................................................................

........................................................................................................



AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
MCGRATH, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 08-GK7

DATE OF AMENDMENT:
OCTOBER 2010

A. INTRODUCTION

Throughout this Amendment these entities are referred to as follows:

Southcentral Foundation = SCF

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium = ANTHC
Division of Environmental Health and Engineering = DEHE
Denali Commission = Commission

On October 15, 2008, the ANTHC and the SCF executed a CPA to complete the design
studies and construction planning for a new health clinic in McGrath, Alaska. No
construction was performed under this project phase.

This project is funded with $409,896, via Denali Commission Financial Assistance Award
0397-08, Project Authorization No. 00397-D, dated July 2008.

The project has previously been amended as follows:

Amendment No. 1 to the CPA in January 2009 corrected the funding and cost estimate tables.



SOUTHCENTRAL FOUNDATION, CPA AMENDMENT NO. 1 PAGE 2
PROJECT NO. AN 08-GK7 OCTOBER 2010

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

In order to complete the scope of this project, the following changes are necessary:

B 1. Changesin Funding

The previous project documents provided funding as shown in the following tables:

PROJECT NO. AN 08-GK7/CPA

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2008 00397-D $.469.000.00
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $.469.000.00
PROJECT NO. AN 08-GK7 AMENDMENT NO. 1

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2008 00397-D $.409.896.00
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $.409.896.00

The project was completed under budget. This amendment de-obligates the remaining
$25,994.47 from the Commission’s contribution.

PROJECT NO. AN 08-GK7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2008 00397-D $.383.901,53
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $383.901.53

B 2. Cost Estimate Table

The previous amendment provided funding as shown in the following cost estimate table;

.| @ Funding Source
Job Type Scope of Work & £ Unit Cost Extended Cost Commission
M-DS Design study 1 (LS| $§350,792.00 $350,792.00 $350,792.00
M-CB Support svcs direct chgs 11LS $59,104.00 $59,104.00 $59,104.00
Total $409,896.00 $409,896.00

This amendment provides funding as shown in the following cost estimate table:



SOUTHCENTRAL FOUNDATION, CPA AMENDMENT NO. 1 PAGE 3

PROJECT NO. AN 08-GK7 OCTOBER 2010
.| @ Funding Source
Job Type Scope of Work 3|5 Unit Cost Extended Cost PRSI
M-DS Design study 1]1LS| $314,516.06 $314,516.06 $314,516.06
M-CB Suppart sves direct chgs 1]LS $69,385.47 $69,385.47 $69,385.47
Total $383,901.53 $383,901.53

“Support services” includes project-related expenses e.g. salaries and travel.

This document constitutes Amendment No. 2 to the CPA for health facility design and planning at

McGrath, Alaska. All other sections of the original CPA and Amendment No. 1 remain in effect as
agreed upon and executed.



